

vITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5922 OF 2006

LINGOJIRAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISWAR

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the admitted fact that against the order passed by the  
Executing Court, the appellant has preferred an appeal, we are of the  
opinion that it is not necessary to enter into the merit of this application  
for modification at this stage. It is dismissed accordingly.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT